Information Circular Nb.lTjHO/OPS/2023 June 23, 2023

All Chief Managers/Managers
Bank of Azad Jammu & Kashmir.

'SCHEDULE OF BANK CHARGES
Schedule of Bank Charges for the period July 01 to Decem

is enclosed herewith for information and implementations, g

CGta;
1. P.S.0 to President/CEO, BAIK.

2. All Divisional Heads/CCO
3. All Regional Heads
4. All Regional Operations Managers

lead Office: Bank Square, Chattar Domel, Muzaffarabad, Azad Kashmir. Tel:05822-924244-5 Fax:05822-921983

www.bankajk.com




BANK OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR

SCHEDULE OF BANK CHARGES
i July 01 - December 31, 2023
Sr. |Description ]Charges | FED As Applicable
A |REMITTANCES
i |lssuance of DDs/Banker’s Cheque.
Free for A/C Holders having average
balance of Rs. 0.025 (M)
a) [Upto Rs.100,000/- For Other Account holders and Non Yes
AJC Holders, Flat Rs. 300/-
Free for A/C Holders having average
balance of Rs.0.025 (M).
b) [Over Rs.100,000/- For Other Account holders and Non Yes
A.c Holders, 0.20% Min. Rs.500/-
c) u) DDs/Banker’s Cheque Cancellation Rs. 400/ Flat. Yes
Q) iii) Issuance of Duplicate DD/Banker’s Cheque Rs. 200/- Flat Yes
ii__|Pay Order
Free for A/IC Holders having average
a) |lssuance balance of Rs. 0.025 (M) s
For Other Account holders and Non
5 : AJ/C Holders, Flat Rs. 300/-
) |Cancellation Rs. 300/- (Flat) Plus FED Yes
c) Issuance of duplicate pay order Rs. 500/- (Flat) Yes

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

ISSUANCE OF CHEQUE BOOK

Issuance of Cheque Book to CD Account holders’ v

b) |having average balance of Rs. 0.025 (M) in Free of charges
Current Account.
Issuance of duplicate cheque book if cheque book
c) |lost (When cheque book requisition slip is not|Rs100/ + cost of cheque book. No
produced)
i |Stop payment instructions. Rs. 300/- per instruction Yes
iii Cheque Return (For outward clearing/ collection) |Rs. 300/- per cheque. Yes
iv |Standing Instructions Fee. Rs. 200/- per instruction Yes
v |Issuance of duplicate TDR/BTDR Rs. 300/- Flat Yes
ot Request for Statement of Account outside Rs. 50/- Flat Ver
periodical cycle
vii |lssuance of Balance certificate Rs. 200/- Flat Yes
Note:

All Govt. accounts are exempted from levy of above charges (Appli
All senior citizens of the age of 60 or above will be entitled for 50%

Clients having average balance of Rs. 0.025 M in Current accout and
(Applicable on B & C)

cable on A, B& C)
special concession in bank charges (Applicable on A, B & C)

Rs. 0.100 M in all other accounts are exempted from levy of above charges




Sr. _|[Description [Charges FED As Applicable
D_[ADVANCES
1 |PROCESSING FEE

Commercial Finance:

1.00% of Limit (Min. Rs.3,000/- Max

b) |Demand Finance Rs.10,000/ for fresh as well as for Yes
Enhancement.
1.00% of Limit (Min. Rs.3000/- Max.
c) |Housing Finance Rs.10,000/-) for Fresh as well as for Yes
Enhancement.
; 1.00% of the Limit, Minimum Rs.
d) |AutoF ¢
& woribinbo 1,000/- Maximum Rs. 3,000/ b
: - 1.00% of Limit Min. Rs. 2,000/- & Max.
T :
e) |BAJK Tourism Promotion Rs.5.000/- Yes
’ 0.20% of Limit Min. Rs.5,000/- Max.
f) |Health Services Rs.10,000/- Yes
ii__|Agricuiture Finance
a) |Production Loans Rs.1,000/- Flat Yes
b) |Development Loans 0.5% of the Limit Min. Rs1,000/ Max. ves

Rs.4,000/-

Consumer Finance

: Max. Rs G
b) |Housing Finance Rs.5,000/- Yes
y Car: Rs.3,000/- Yes
c) |Car/Motorcycle Finance s Rs.1.000/- Yoo
0.10% of the Limit Min. Rs. 500/-, Max.
d) |Personal Loan Rs.1.000/- Yes
. . 1.00% of the Limit Min. Rs.1,000/-
e) |Finance against Gold Max. Rs. 2,000/- Yes
J 1.00% of the Limit Min. Rs. 1,000/-
‘ Y
(et s L stninin Max. Rs. 3,000/- -
g) [Data Check Charges Rs. 50/- (Flat) No
iv _|Micro Finance Rs.1,000/ Flat
v__ |Desi Murg Bani Free
vi |Finances under MOUs with Government
1.00% of the Limit Min. Rs. 2,000/-
2 Yi
a) |AKSIC(All Schemes) Max. Rs. 5,000/ es
1.00% of the Limit Min. Rs.1,000/-
i Yi
b) |Poultry Loan Max. Rs. 5,000/- es
1.00% of the Limit Min. Rs.1,000/-
i ; Y
c) |Dairy/Goat/Sheep Max. Rs. 5,000/ es
1.00% of the Limit Min. Rs.1,000/-
y ' Yes
d) |Agri.Based Loan Max. Rs.5,000/-
e) |Women Empowerment Prosperous Kashmir Free
2 |OTHER CHARGES
Rs.1,000/- (other than property as Ve
’ : security)
: Chaige of Secunty Rs. 5,000/- (in case of property as Yeu
security)
— |Site visit for verification of property and business |0.5% of Limit, Min. Rs.1,000/, Max. Rs. Vs
0 place (one time) 2000/-
1% of the restructure/ reschedule
i |Restructuring/ Rescheduling amount Min.Rs.1,000/- Max. Rs. Yes
5,000/-
i For issuance of NOC for creating additional pari Rs. 3,000/~ (Flat) Yes
passu charge -
v |Legal Expenses Rs. 3,000/ Flat. : es
If secured against 100% cash margin
in Current Deposit Account N
Commission up to 0.30% per
: quarter
W |GUARANTEES Against lien on Ruminative Account s

0.50% per quarter

Others (including Mortgages etc.)
0.60% per quarter

)

-



Rs.1,500/- per amendment (flat) or
commission at rate specified above if
amendment involves increase in
amount or extension in period.

Vi

. ortgage Redemption Charge : :
All the above charges are not applicable to staff finances

E |LOCKERS

i |Annual Fee

a) [Small Rs. 2,000~ P.A Yes
b) [Medium Rs. 3, 000/- P.A Yes
c) |Large Rs. 4, 000/- P.A Yes
d) |Extra Large Rs. 6,000/- P.A Yes
i |Key Deposit (applicable on new issuance)

a) [Small & Medium Rs.3,000/- No
b) |Large & Extra Large Rs.3,000/- No
ii__|Breaking Charges Actual Min. Rs.2,000/- No

Note: Bank staff is exempted from key deposit, however 50% locker fee is recoverable
Clients having 0.050(M) average deposit in their accounts are exempted from locker fee

F |OTHER CHARGES
Uity Bils Collect

(Isurev of Aéohnt cha geé Rs.300/-

Handling of payments /balances from deceased

accounts against Succession Certificates. o Chinpes




